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Allen Consolidated Schools

Present Absent
JASON OLESEN, PRESIDENT DAWN OSWALD, TREASURER
MARCELLA ROEBER, MEMBER GIL RIDENOUR, VICE PRESIDENT

LANE ANDERSON, MEMBER
KARI ROHDE, MEMBER

REGULAR MEETING — Roll Call at 6:44pm by President, Jason Olesen.

PRESENT: Kari Rohde, Marcy Roeber, Lane Anderson, Jason Olesen.

ABSENT: Gil Ridenour, and Dawn Oswald.

ALSO PRESENT: Michael Pattee, Superintendent; Christopher Blohm, Principal; and Stephanie Sullivan, Administrative Assistant/Board
Secretary.

OPEN MEETING LAW posted in Board Meeting Room for viewing.

Moved by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Lane Anderson to declare the regular board meeting open and properly advertised by advance
notice by posting at Security Bank, Countryside Gas and Grocery, the Post Office and on the school website on Wednesday, October 8§,
2025, and in the Nebraska Journal Leader on Thursday, October 9, 2025, with the current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act posted
for viewing in the board room at the time of the meeting. Notice of the meeting was simultaneously given to the president of the board
and all members prior to the meeting date. MCU 4 — 0

EXCUSE ABSENT MEMBER: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Kari Rohde to approve Gil Ridenour and Dawn Oswald’s absence
from this board meeting. MCU 4 - 0

MINUTES: Moved by Marcella Roeber seconded by Kari Rohde to approve the minutes of September 8, 2025, 2025-2026 Budget Hearing,
2025-2026 Tax Hearing and Regular Board Meeting. MCU 4 — 0

PUBLIC INPUT: None.
CONSENT CALENDAR: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde to approve the consent calendar. MCU 4 — 0

DISTRICT REPORTS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Kari Rohde to approve the District Reports. MCU 4 — 0

OPEN ENROLLMENT CAPCITY LIMITS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Kari Rohde to set the open enrollment capacity limit at
25 students per grade level. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5006 — OPEN ENROLLMENT REVIEW: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde to accept Board Policy 5006 —
Open Enrollment as currently written. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5145.4 - HAZING AND BULLYING REVIEW: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Lane Anderson to accept Board Policy
5145.4 — Hazing and Bullying as currently written. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5138 — STUDENT FEES: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber, to open the public hearing on Board Policy
5138 — Student Fees at 6:15pm. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5138 — STUDENT FEES: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde to close the public hearing on Board Policy 5138
— Student Fees at 6:22pm. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5138 — STUDENT FEES: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Lane Anderson to approve Board Policy 5138 — Student Fees
without any changes. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5414 — SCHOOL WELLNESS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber to open the public hearing on Board
Policy 5414 — School Wellness at 6:23pm. MCU 4 -0

POLICY 5414 — SCHOOL WELLNESS: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde, to close the public hearing on Board Policy
5414 — School Wellness at 6:25pm. MCU 4 — 0

POLICY 5414 — SCHOOL WELLNESS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber to approve Board Policy 5414 — School
Wellness without any changes. MCU 4 — 0
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OPTION ENROLLMENT: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber, to approve the option enrollment submitted by the
Gentrup family. MCU 4 - 0

PRINCIPALS REPORT:
»  Upcoming Events: See the Allen Facebook page, website, and bulletin to keep up to date with upcoming school events on the
school website, social media & Arbiter school calendar located at www.allenschools.org.
e Student/Staff of the month & celebrations — Discussions.
*  Fall MAP Testing Information — Discussions.

SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT:
*  Negotiations — Discussions.
*  School Improvement — Discussions.
*  NASB Conference — Discussions.
*  Outdoor Sign — Discussions.
*  Sports Partnerships — Discussions.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: No Motion.
ADJOURN at 7:12pm
The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, November 10, 2025, at 6:00pm

Email to: editor@gpcom.net Stephanie Sullivan, Board Secretary
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Allen Consolidated Schools

October 2025 meeting

Vendor Name

Adobe

ALLEN SCHOOL - Petty Cash
Allo Business

Alpine Line

AMAZON

ASCA

APPEARA

APPLE

ASI FLEX

Chat GPT
COUNTRYSIDE
EASTWEST

ECHO GROUP

ELAN

ESU #8

FAITH REG

Glowforge

HADDOCK

Heggerty

HILAND DAIRY
HOBART

J W PEPPER
JOHNSON CONTROLS
K CHASE PLUMBING
LEXIA LEARNING

Little Red Hen Theatre
LOOKOUT BOOKS
MARCO

NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL
NDOL

NE JOURNAL-LEADER
NEBRASKA SAFETY CENTER
New Management
NNTC

NPPD

Olesen, Jason

ONE SOURCE

ORKIN

PAR

PEPSI COLA

PERRY LAW FIRM
Poppy's Pumpkin Patch
QUALITY PLUMBING
QUILL

RIDER CLASSROOM SPANISH
Rods Repair

SAM'S CLUB

SCHOOL SPECIALTY
SIOUXLAND LOCK & KEY
STAN ORTMEIER
STERLING

SYSCO

Target

Teachers Pay Teachers
Uldrich, David

ULINE

US FOODS

VERIZON

VILLAGE OF ALLEN
Walmart

Warner, Jack

WAYNE HERALD

Amount
158.12
60.00
1,713.50
1,725.00
410.64
129.00
278.79
0.99
50.00
20.00
2,576.74
28.99
114.54
(12.00)
530.00
200.00
5,794.00
36.00
402.28
1,605.84
715.56
227.20
358.93
756.00
798.00
34.00
153.94
2,784.84
277.97
42.61
883.28
350.00
18.00
302.99
6,268.89
800.00
95.00
118.00
149.50
100.50
298.80
225.00
628.27
621.38
2,900.00
3,145.98
431.69
57.76
393.00
1,421.89
7,339.22
4,381.48
17.08
180.00
2,275.00
1,227.46
1,327.12
215.99
47.50
100.97
28.00
90.00

PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP P PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP PP

$58,411.23

Payroll $157,369.88
Payrol Vendors $147,284.64
Total $304,654.52
Grand Total $363,065.75
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