Allen Consolidated Schools

Present

JASON OLESEN, PRESIDENT MARCELLA ROEBER, MEMBER LANE ANDERSON, MEMBER KARI ROHDE, MEMBER Absent
DAWN OSWALD, TREASURER
GIL RIDENOUR, VICE PRESIDENT

REGULAR MEETING – Roll Call at 6:44pm by President, Jason Olesen.

PRESENT: Kari Rohde, Marcy Roeber, Lane Anderson, Jason Olesen.

ABSENT: Gil Ridenour, and Dawn Oswald.

ALSO PRESENT: Michael Pattee, Superintendent; Christopher Blohm, Principal; and Stephanie Sullivan, Administrative Assistant/Board Secretary.

OPEN MEETING LAW posted in Board Meeting Room for viewing.

Moved by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Lane Anderson to declare the regular board meeting open and properly advertised by advance notice by posting at Security Bank, Countryside Gas and Grocery, the Post Office and on the school website on Wednesday, October 8, 2025, and in the Nebraska Journal Leader on Thursday, October 9, 2025, with the current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act posted for viewing in the board room at the time of the meeting. Notice of the meeting was simultaneously given to the president of the board and all members prior to the meeting date. MCU 4 - 0

EXCUSE ABSENT MEMBER: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Kari Rohde to approve Gil Ridenour and Dawn Oswald's absence from this board meeting. MCU 4 - 0

MINUTES: Moved by Marcella Roeber seconded by Kari Rohde to approve the minutes of September 8, 2025, 2025-2026 Budget Hearing, 2025-2026 Tax Hearing and Regular Board Meeting. MCU 4 – 0

PUBLIC INPUT: None.

CONSENT CALENDAR: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde to approve the consent calendar. MCU 4 - 0

DISTRICT REPORTS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Kari Rohde to approve the District Reports. MCU 4 – 0

OPEN ENROLLMENT CAPCITY LIMITS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Kari Rohde to set the open enrollment capacity limit at 25 students per grade level. MCU 4-0

POLICY 5006 – OPEN ENROLLMENT REVIEW: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde to accept Board Policy 5006 – Open Enrollment as currently written. MCU 4-0

POLICY 5145.4 – HAZING AND BULLYING REVIEW: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Lane Anderson to accept Board Policy 5145.4 – Hazing and Bullying as currently written. MCU 4 – 0

POLICY 5138 - STUDENT FEES: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber, to open the public hearing on Board Policy 5138 - Student Fees at 6:15pm. MCU 4-0

POLICY 5138 – STUDENT FEES: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde to close the public hearing on Board Policy 5138 – Student Fees at 6:22pm. MCU 4 – 0

POLICY 5138 – STUDENT FEES: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Lane Anderson to approve Board Policy 5138 – Student Fees without any changes. MCU 4 – 0

POLICY 5414 – SCHOOL WELLNESS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber to open the public hearing on Board Policy 5414 – School Wellness at 6:23pm. MCU 4-0

POLICY 5414 - SCHOOL WELLNESS: Motion by Marcella Roeber, seconded by Kari Rohde, to close the public hearing on Board Policy 5414 - School Wellness at 6:25pm. MCU 4-0

POLICY 5414 – SCHOOL WELLNESS: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber to approve Board Policy 5414 – School Wellness without any changes. MCU 4 – 0

OPTION ENROLLMENT: Motion by Lane Anderson, seconded by Marcella Roeber, to approve the option enrollment submitted by the Gentrup family. MCU 4 - 0

PRINCIPALS REPORT:

- Upcoming Events: See the Allen Facebook page, website, and bulletin to keep up to date with upcoming school events on the school website, social media & Arbiter school calendar located at www.allenschools.org.
- Student/Staff of the month & celebrations Discussions.
- Fall MAP Testing Information Discussions.

SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT:

- Negotiations Discussions.
- School Improvement Discussions.
- NASB Conference Discussions.
- Outdoor Sign Discussions.
- Sports Partnerships Discussions.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: No Motion.

ADJOURN at 7:12pm

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, November 10, 2025, at 6:00pm

Email to: editor@gpcom.net Stephanie Sullivan, Board Secretary

Allen Consolidated Schools October 2025 meeting

Vendor Name Adobe	\$	Amount 158.12
ALLEN SCHOOL - Petty Cash	\$ \$	60.00
Allo Business	\$	1,713.50
Alpine Line	\$	1,725.00
AMAZON	\$	410.64
ASCA	\$	129.00
APPEARA	\$ \$ \$	278.79
APPLE	\$	0.99
ASI FLEX	\$	50.00
Chat GPT	\$	20.00
COUNTRYSIDE	\$	2,576.74
EASTWEST	\$	28.99
ECHO GROUP	\$	114.54
ELAN	\$	(12.00)
ESU #8	\$	530.00
FAITH REG	\$	200.00
Glowforge	\$	5,794.00
HADDOCK	\$	36.00
Heggerty	\$	402.28
HILAND DAIRY	\$	1,605.84
HOBART	\$	715.56
J W PEPPER	\$	227.20
JOHNSON CONTROLS	\$	358.93
K CHASE PLUMBING	\$	756.00
LEXIA LEARNING	\$	798.00
Little Red Hen Theatre	\$	34.00
LOOKOUT BOOKS	\$	153.94
MARCO	\$	2,784.84
NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$	277.97
NDOL	\$	42.61
NE JOURNAL-LEADER NEBRASKA SAFETY CENTER	\$	883.28
	\$ \$	350.00
New Management NNTC	\$ \$	18.00 302.99
NPPD	\$	6,268.89
Olesen, Jason	\$	800.00
ONE SOURCE	\$	95.00
ORKIN	\$	118.00
PAR	\$	149.50
PEPSI COLA	\$	100.50
PERRY LAW FIRM	\$	298.80
Poppy's Pumpkin Patch	\$	225.00
QUALITY PLUMBING	\$	628.27
QUILL	\$	621.38
RIDER CLASSROOM SPANISH	\$	2,900.00
Rods Repair	\$	3,145.98
SAM'S CLUB	\$	431.69
SCHOOL SPECIALTY	\$	57.76
SIOUXLAND LOCK & KEY	\$	393.00
STAN ORTMEIER	\$	1,421.89
STERLING	\$	7,339.22
SYSCO	\$	4,381.48
Target	\$	17.08
Teachers Pay Teachers	\$	180.00
Uldrich, David	\$	2,275.00
ULINE US ECODS	\$	1,227.46
US FOODS VERIZON	\$ \$	1,327.12
VERIZON VILLAGE OF ALLEN	\$ \$	215.99 47.50
Walmart	φ \$	100.97
Warner, Jack	\$ \$	28.00
WAYNE HERALD	э \$	90.00
WATEL HEIVALD	Ψ	30.00

\$157,369.88 \$147,284.64 **\$304,654.52** Payroll Payrol Vendors Total **Grand Total** \$363,065.75